
Al6*Lancaat«r Farming, Saturday, May 6,1989

Philadelphia
Vegetables

May 3,1989
PARTLY CLOUDY 50-69.
ARTICHOKES CA ctn 24i fair cond

4.50- oid cond 3.00 36s 8.00 fair cond
4.50- ordcond 3.00 48i8.00 ord cond
3.00 60i ord cond 3.00.

ASPARAGUS ABOUT STEADY CA
30-lbcit jbo 23.00Long Green exlge 23.00
Ige 20.00-23.00 ltd 24.00- 25.00 30-lb ctn
Long Green Ige 18.00-22.00ord cond 8.00
WA 30-lb cit WAExFcy Ige 22.00-24.00
ltd A tml 24.00.

BEANS SUPPLIES LIGHT FL various
bu containers Round Green type fair cond
8.00 Kentucky Wander type 18.00.

BEETS FL cit bchd 12s 7.50 topped
2S-Ib mesh sacks 7.00 TX topped 50-lb
mesh sacks 11.00.

BROCCOLI ABOUT STEADY CActn
bchd 14s 9.00-10.00 mos 10.00 18s
9.00-11.00 mo* 9.50.

BRUSSEL SPROUTS MX 25-lb ctn
17.00.

CABBAGE ABOUT STEADY 1-3/4
buctn A at med green unless otherwise
stated FL 7-7.50 mos 7.50 Savoy type
12.00Red 14.00 GA 7-7.50 TX 6.00 NY
50-Ib sacks Ige 7.50 Red 11.50.

CARROTS ABOUT STEADY 48-1 lb
film bags in film neks CA med-lge
11.00- one lot 12.00few 12.50FL
med 10.00-11.00AZ med-lge 11.50 50-lb
lacks loose jumbo CA 16.00-17.00 FL
14.00- mos 15.00 cm bchd 24s CA
9.50-10.00 miniature type CA cm bchd
24s 11.00.

CAULIFLOWER ABOUT STEADY
cm film wrpd CA 9s 12.00-13.00 12s
12.00- few 14.00.

CELERY ABOUT STEADY FL crt &

cm 2 doz 16.50-17.00 2-1/2-3 doz
16.00- mos 17.00.

12.00 FL ctn 24s 7.50 few lower BIG
BOSTON CActn24s7-7.508188 SUP-
PLIES INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
LEAF CActn 24s 7.50-8.50Red 7.50-B.SO
mos 7.50 few 9.00 FL crt 24s 6.00.

MUSHROOMS ABOUT STEADY PA
4-qt bkt med-lge 5-5.50 sml-med 4-4.50
mos 4.00 10-lbctn med 9-9.50 Ige 10.50
exlge 11.75 packages 10-12oz 9-9.50 mos
9.00.

OKRA SUPPLIES INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE.

ONIONS-GREEN LOWER NJ crt bchd
30s 5.00MEXICO On bchd 48s 5.00-6.00
mos 5.00.

PARSLEY ABOUT STEADY bchd 5
doz Curly unless otherwise stated FL crt
8.00- NJ crt 8.00 fair qual & cond
4.00 ord cond 2.00.

PEAS-GREEN SC 1-1/9bucrt fair cond
10.00-

PEAS-SOUTHERN NO SUPPLIES.
PEAS-SUGAR HIGHER 10-lb ctn per

lb CA 1.20 GUATEMALA 1.20-1.50.
PEPPERS SLIGHTLY HIGHER 1-1/9

bucrts A ctns Calif Wonder type unless
otherwise stated FL Ige 15.00-18.00 fair
cond 12.00-14.00 med 10.00-12.00 sml
S.OO-7.00 fair cond 4.00 MixedRed med-
lge fair cond 5.00 Red exlge 14.00
Cubanelle med 13.00- 14.00 (CORREC-
TION FOR YESTERDAY’S REPORT:
MARKET TONE SHOULD HAVE
READ ABOUT STEADY).

RADISHES ABOUT STEADY FL cm
Red 30-6 oz film bags 4.00 14-1 lb film
bags 4.25MEXICO cm Red bchd 24s 7.50
bchd 48s 10.00-12.00 (CORRECTION
FOR YESTERDAY’S REPORT: MEX-
ICO SHOULD HAVE READ CTN RED
BCHD 48S 12.00).

RHUBARB NO SALES REPORTED.
RUTUBAGAS NO SUPPLIES.
SPINACH ABOUT STEADY Savoy

type NJ bubkt5.00-6.00m0s 5.00fair cond
4.00 bchd 7.00 PA 1 1/4 buctt 4.00.

canon jumbo preferred variety 12.00
White jumbo 11.0025-lb sacksRed jumbo
800-900 large 850 CA new crop Grano
Type coloual 950 jumbo 7-750 GA 50-lb
ctn new crop Granex Type jumbo fair
quality 16.00 NY Globe type small-
medium 500-600 25-lb sacks Red large
6.00 MEXICO Grano type White large
8-825 CHILE 50-lb crate Valencia type
few 48s & 60s 7-750 (CORRECTION
FOR MONDAY & TUESDAY:TX PRE-
FERRED VARIETY FEW 12.50
SHOULD HAVE READ 50-LB CTN
PREFERRED VARIETY JUMBO FEW

Leinbach’s Produce
Auction
Leola, Pa.

Tuesday, April 29 and May 2
Report Supplied by Auction

Asparagus: .75-1.00 lb.
Storage Apples: 4.50-60.00 bu.
Storage Potatoes: 4.50-5.50 50 lb. bag.
Cider: 1.60-2.00 gaL
Bedding Plants and Flowers; 3.00-5.00

flat.

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIFERS
WITH ABOUT 8% COWS. RECEIPTS
THIS WEEK ABOUT 1000 AS COM-
PARED WITH 703 A WEEK AGO AND
1126 A YEAR AGO.

SLAUGHTER CLASSES: STEERS;
CHOICE 2-3 1150-1325L85.75.50-76.50
CHOICE 2-4, MOSTLY 3 1050-1300
LBS. 75.00-76.00 900-1050 LBS.
72.00- SELECT AND CHOICE 2-3
1000-1200LBS. 72.50-75.00SELECT 2-3
900-1100 LBS. 70.00-73.00

HOLSTEINS: CHOICE 2-3 1250-1420
LBS. 63.00-66.00 SELECT AND
CHOICE 2-3 1200-1315LBS. 58.00-63,00

HEIFERS; CHOICE 2-4, MOSTLY 3
950-1200LBS. 74.00-75.00 800-950 LBS.
72.00- SELECT AND CHOICE 2-3
900-1100LBS. 71.00-74.00 SELECT 2-3
800-1000LBS. 69.00-72.50

COWS: BREAKING UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL 2-3 41.00-45.00 CUT-
TER AND BONING UTILITY 1-2
44.00- FEW HIGH DRESSING
INDIVIDUALS 48.00-52.00 CANNER
AND LOW CUTTER 1-2 40.00-44.00

BULLS; YG 1-2 1500-2100 LBS
58.00-

Rhododendrons and Azaleas: 4.00-5.00
pot.12.50).

POTATOES ABOUT STEADY 50-lb
sacks US#l size A washed or brushed
unless otherwise statedRound Whites ME
750 large 875-900 CANADA CD#l
Prince Edward Isle 750-800 Ige 900 New
Brunswick 725-750RoundReds including
50-lb cartonFLnew crop 15.00fairquality
10.00 sizeB 17.00-19.00fair quality 14.00

Russets 50-lbcarton count ID7O-80i 17.00
90s 15.00 100 s 12.00-13.00WA 70-80s
13.00 90s 11.00 100 s 10.00 CANADA
PrinceEdward Isle CD#l7O-80s 12.50 90s
11.50-12.00 100 s 10.50 New Brunswick
CD#l 80-90 s 12.50 I2os 10.00.

Hanging Baskets: 4.75-5.50 pot.

Peoria Cattle
Peoria, IL

May 4,1989
CATTLE; TRADING AND DEMAND

MODERATE FOR EXTREMELY
LIGHT SUPPLY. COMPARED WITH
LAST WEEK’S CLOSE SLAUGHTER
STEERS AND HEIFERS SOLD .50 TO
1.00 HIGHER. SLAUGHTER COWS
GENERALLY STEADY TO WEAK.
BULLS STEADY SUPPLY MAINLY
SELECT TO AVERAGE CHOICE

Top Quality "AGRI-TUFF* Mulch Plastic
AGRI-TUFF, a premium quality, super tough, agricultural mulch plastic made

of a full 1 mil., 100% virgin "linear low density" polyethylene. The black film is 100%
opaque and does not let the light'shine through. The clear is also 100% linear low
density polyethylene, and is also made with the same fine quality as the black. These
mulch plastics apply easily and are tough enough to plant through without any worry of
ripping. Don't settle for less, buy the best!!

CHINESE CABBAGE FL cdeiy crt
10.00- CA 50-lb crt Nappa
16.00- 50-lb cm Bok Choy
11.00-

CORN LOWER FL wirebound crt
approximately 4-1/2-5 doz Yellow 12.00
White 13.00-14.00 fair qual loas 12.00.

SQUASH HIGHER EL 1/2 & 5/9 buctn
Zucchini sml-med 5.00-7.00 mos
5.00- med 4.00-6.00 fair cond 3-3.50
mos 3.00 Yellow Straightneck sml-med
6.00- med 6.00.

SWEET POTATOES SUPPLIES
LIGHT NC 40-lb cm Jewel type cured
US#I few 15.00-16.00.

TOMATOES HIGHER 2S-lb cm Pink
to Light Red 85% US#l or better unless
otherwise stated FL Sx6s 28.00-30.00 few
lower6x6s 28.006x7s 26.00fair qualSx6s
22.00 25.00few 28.00few lower fair cond
J5.00 6x6s 22.0025.00 few 27.00 fair
cond 15.00 REPACKED LOCALLY FL
sx6s 24.00 6x6s 22.00 CHERRY TYPE
flats 12-1 pt trays FL 17.0018.00 poor
cond 1.00 MEXICO 18.00.

CUCUMBERS ABOUT STEADY
1-1/9 buctns waxed medium unless other-
wise stated FL 9.00-10.00 mos 10.00 fair
qual 6.00-8.00mos 6.00-7.00 ord-fair cond
2.00- ord qual 5.00- 7.00 mos 6.00
MEXICO fair cond 7.00 fair qual & cond
4.00 Ige fair cond 4.00 CANADA flat cm
Long Seedless typefilm overwipd 12s sml
6.00-

DAIKON CA 40-lb crt 12.00.
EGGPLANT LOWER FL 1-1/9 buctn

med wrpd 10.00-12.00fair qual 6.00-7.00. TURNIPS topped PA bubskt Ige 7.50
CA 25-lb film bags med 10.00.ENDIVE STEADY FL 1-1/9 bucrt

5.50-6.00 mos 6.00.
ESCAROLE STEADY 1/9 bcrt 5.50-6.0

mos -GAR col NAci#7 .1 --G UTTE crt
approximately 1-1/2 bu bchd unless other-
wise stated GA Collards 6- 6.50 mos 6.00
Mustard & Turnip Tops 6-6.50 mos 6.50
Kale & Rape 6.50 FL Kale 6.00 CA 24s
Swiss Chard 7.00 Red 8.00.

LEEKS bchd 12s NJ crt 6.00 CA cm
8.00.

Philly Potato
& Onion
May 3, 1989

PARTLY CLOUDY 50-69.
ONIONS-DRY YELLOW LOWER,

OTHERS ABOUT STEADY 50-lb sacks
US#l or gener- ally good quality and con-
dition Yellow unless otherwise stated TX
new crop Grano Type jumbo 700-800
mostly 7.50-800preferred variety 800-900
Ige 600-700 repacker size 800-900 50-lb

LETTUCE ICEBERG ABOUT
STEADY cm 24s unless otherwise stated
CA 8.00-9.0 some 9.soercod 650m
rp.oo-I.ow 10 3057.00 F 7. CA.OO-.O 50crt

BARS SPRAYING IS OPR BUSINESS
wm txrcrr'nMirach athmi iWiUTiSWilMil w VJESJNL Jl jUOu

BARNS A YEAR USING
JrkJLM JbPjhUBimmBIL iwJDUIJIJB#

• DRIES WHITE •NO WET FLOORS
• IS COMPATIBLE WITH DISINFECTANT AND FLY SPRAYS

• DOES NOT RUB OFF EASILY
• WASHES OFF WINDOWS & PIPELINES EASILY

BARN CLEANING SERVICE
AVAILABLE WITH COMPRESSED AIR

To hive your bam cleaned with air it will clean off dust, cob webs & lots of the
old lime. This will keep your bam looking cleaner & whiter longer.

BEITZEL’S SPRAYING
Witmer, PA 17585

717-392-7227 or We will take work
Toll Free 1-800-727-7228 within 100 mile

7:00 AM to 5:00 PM radius of Lancaster
CERTIFIED COMMERCIAL APPLICATORS

LICENSED INSURED
5 Trucks For Air Cleaning And Whitewashing

RADIO DISPATCHED TRUCKS

Is Tour Sprayman Here Today And Gone
Tomorrow? We Have 28 Years Experience!

Black
4' x 4000'
5' x 2000'
5’ x 1000'
4' x 2000'

1- 9rolls 10 -49 rolls 50 + rolls
$77.90: $ 75.70 $73.00
$ 54.00 $ 51.00 $ 48.95
$ 32.40 $ 30.60 $ 29.37
$ 38.95 $ 37.85 $ 36.50

3 x2ooo' $32.55 $30.60 $29.30
4'xlOOO' $23.25 $21.65 $20.80
3' x 1000' $ 19.95 $ 18.20 $ 17.00

Clear
6 x2ooo' $65.00 $61.20 $58.60
6 x2ooo' $54.00 $51.00 $48.96
4 x2ooo' $38.95 $37.85 $36.50
s'xlOOO' $28.50 $26.75 $25.65

Penn State
Seed Co.

U.S. 1-800-243-7645
Dallas, PA (717)675-8585

Windsor, NJ (609) 443-3232
Avon, NY (716)226-6270

Black 1-9rolls 10 -49 rolls 50 + rolls
3 x2ooo' $40.69 $38.25 $36.63 * •for all your growing

needsClear
3 x4ooo' $67.82 $63.75 $61.05
3' x 2000' $ 40.69 $ 38.25 $ 36.63

IMntfwuFii HOOBEREQUIPMENT, INC.

™gTB?SB!r (SS)«Mw
The Saving Place

WE SHIP PARTS DAILY
Via UPS - PPSH - BUS - AIR FREIGHT, ETC.

CORN PLANTER
DISC OPENERS

John Deere 8500276
$18.95 Bach

Heavy Duty Case IH
Left Hand 90850C92

Right Hand 90851C92

$20.95**
(>v Pick UpYour

Phone And
VX Place Your

r'/llPtv Parts
Order

I— II WiOi1 US

HOURS
Mon.-Fri. 7 AM-5 PM; Sat. 7 AM-Noon mmCALL US...

If Could Be We Hm If
Authorized
UPS Station


